
May 28, 2024 

GAME, FISH AND PARKS PLANHOLDERS LIST 
 
Project: Outlet Pipe Repairs 
Bid Opening Date: June 4, 2024 – 3:30 PM CT 
 

1. Construction Industry Center, 2771 Plant Street, Rapid City, SD 57702, 605-343-5252, constructionindustrycenter@gmail.com 
2. Aberdeen Builders Exchange, 302 N Jackson, Aberdeen, SD 57401, 605-225-4733, dakotabuild@midconetwork.com 
3. Plains Builders Exchange, 220 N Kiwanis Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-334-8886, info@plainsbuilders.com 
4. Sioux Falls Builders Exchange, 1418 C Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-357-8687, info@sfbx.com 
5. Lincoln Builders Bureau, 5910 S 58TH St., Ste. C, Lincoln, NE 68516, 402-421-8332, info@buildersbureau.com 
6. Fargo Moorhead Builders Exchange, 1010 Page Drive, Fargo, ND 58103, 701-237-6772, info@fmbx.org 
7. Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises, 507 Main St N Herreid, Sd 57632, SLE@valleytel.net 
8. Street Construction Company, 48496 Henze Rd, Big Stone City SD 57216, 605.467.0214, jesse@sccexcavation.com 
9. Sjolie Construction, 311 1st St SW, Lake Preston, SD 57249, 605.203.1515, mark@sjolieconstruction.com 
10. Morris Inc, 220 W Hwy 14 & 34, Ft. Pierre SD 57532, 605.223.2585, mark.morris@morris-inc.com 
11. Flatland Enterprise, 44670 Grover St. Watertown SD 57201, 605.233.0161, bids@flatlandandusa.com 
12. Menning Excavating Inc, Janel Menning, 605.996.4044, menningexcavating@gmail.com 
13. Tom Berens, Berens Excavating, 605.201.2806, tommy7373@live.com 
14. Three Oaks Inc, PO Box 757, North Sioux City SD 57049, 712-251-1767, kelly@threeoaksinc.com 
15. Kenzy Construction, 1102 Hwy 83 S, Ft. Pierre SD 57532, gkenzy@live.com 
16. Dodge Construction Network, 844.326.3826 ext. 7336, dodge.docs@construction.com 
17. Gina Cruz, Construct Connect, gina.cruz@constructconnect.com 
18. SiteWorks, Jon Kraft, 605.941.0798, Jon@Siteworks.info 
19. Metro Construction, Katie Sherwood, 27308 Ponderosa Dr, Tea, SD 57064, 605.368.9126, Info@metrocon.us 
20. Oldcastle Infrastructure, 1601 E 39th St N, Sioux Falls SD 57104, 320.391.6336, douglas.schmidgall@oldcastle.com 
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